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SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

D E C E M B E R /  2 0 2 3

Communion

Servant's Hands
10:00 a.m.

Servant's Hands
10:00 a.m.

Adult Bible Study
10:00 a.m.

Adult Bible Study
10:00 a.m.

Adult Bible Study
10:00 a.m.

Adult Bible Study
10:00 a.m.

Men's Breakfast
8:00 a.m.

ASH "A Sure Hope"
11:00 a.m.

Christmas Eve Christmas Day

New Year's Eve

Birthday:
Nellie Eggiman

Birthday:
Mike Potter

Birthday:
Steve Dorris

Anniversary:
Larry & Vickie Alford

Birthday:
Gwen Feero

Anniversary:
Brody & Bobbie Guthrie

Anniversary:
Dennis & Gwen Feero
Mike & Jackie Bormuth

First Day of Winter

Christmas Brunch
10:00 a.m.

Birthday:
Carol Holsapple

Birthday:
Loren Hooker

Christmas Candlelight
Service 6 p.m.



OUR MINISTRIES

ASH "A SURE HOPE"

The Wednesday morning bible study follows a format similar to the Sunday evening service. A
time of fellowship is followed by praises and prayer, Then there is a Bible study led by the Pastor.

ADULT BIBLE STUDY

MEN'S BREAKFAST

POTLUCK

SERVANT'S HANDS

ASH "A Sure Hope" is a grief and recovery ministry for widows. They meet every 4th
Saturday of the month.

The third Saturday of each month the men in the Church gather together to share a very
traditional breakfast, a time of Prayer, and a Scriptural message given by the Pastor or one
of the men in the Church.

Servant’s Hands is a ministry of ladies who meet on the second and fourth Tuesday of every
month to make quilts for people in need.

OCC

VBS

Our church comes together on the 2nd Sunday of the month to share a meal and fellowship
after the 11 a.m. worship service.

OCC "Operation Christmas Child" collects shoebox gifts filled with supplies and delivers
them to children in need. They will meet every Thursday starting in September.

VBS "Vacation Bible School" is a fun-filled program offered during the summer to connect
with the children and families in our communities. VBS is an outreach meant to teach
children the gospel.



30

7

14

21

28

4

4

27

11

18

25

1

3

26

10

17

24

31

1

8

15

22

29

5

5

28

12

19

26

2

2

9

16

23

30

6

6

29

13

20

27

3

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

D E C E M B E R /  2 0 2 3

Ezekiel 45,46
2 Peter

3

Ezekiel 47,48
1 John 

1

Daniel 1,2
1 John

2

Daniel 3,4
1 John

3

Daniel 5,6
1 John

4

Daniel 7,8
1 John

5

Daniel 9,10
2 John

Daniel 11,12
3 John

Hosea 1-4
Jude

Hosea 5-8
Revelation

1

Hosea 9-11
Revelation

2

Hosea 5-8
Revelation

3

Joel 1-3
Revelation

4

Amos 1-3
Revelation

5

Amos 4-6
Revelation

6

Amos 7-9
Revelation

7

Obadiah
Revelation

8

Jonah
Revelation

9

Micah 1-3
Revelation

10

Micah 4,5
Revelation

11

Micah 6,7
Revelation

12

Nahum
Revelation

13

Habakkuk
Revelation

14

Zephaniah
Revelation

15

Haggai
Revelation

16

Zechariah 1-3
Revelation

17

Zechariah 4-6
Revelation

18

Zechariah 7-9
Revelation

19

Zechariah 10-12
Revelation

20

Zechariah 13,14
Revelation

21

Malachi
Revelation

22
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SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

D E C E M B E R /  2 0 2 3

Revelation 2

Revelation 7

Revelation 12

Revelation 17

Revelation 22Revelation 21Revelation 20Revelation 19Revelation 18

Revelation 13

Revelation 8

Revelation 3 Revelation 4 Revelation 5 Revelation 6

Revelation 11

Revelation 16Revelation 15Revelation 14

Revelation 9 Revelation 10


