## DECEMBER



2023

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
26	27	28	29	30	1	2
3 Communion	4	5	6 Adult Bible Study 10:00 a.m.	7	8	9 Birthday:
Carol Holsapple						Nellie Eggiman
10	11	12 Servant's Hands 10:00 a.m.	13 Adult Bible Study 10:00 a.m.  Anniversary: Larry & Vickie Alford	14	15	16 Men's Breakfast 8:00 a.m. Birthday: Steve Dorris
17 Christmas Brunch 10:00 a.m. Christmas Candlelight Service 6 p.m.	18	Mike Potter  19	20 Adult Bible Study 10:00 a.m.	21 First Day of Winter	22	23 ASH "A Sure Hope" 11:00 a.m.
24	25	26 Servant's Hands 10:00 a.m.	27 Adult Bible Study 10:00 a.m.		29	30 Anniversary:
Christmas Eve	Christmas Day	Anniversary: Brody & Bobbie Guthrie	3	Birthday: Loren Hooker	5	Dennis & Gwen Feero Mike & Jackie Bormuth 6
New Year's Eve						

## **OUR MINISTRIES**

**ADULT BIBLE STUDY** 

The Wednesday morning bible study follows a format similar to the Sunday evening service. A time of fellowship is followed by praises and prayer, Then there is a Bible study led by the Pastor.

**ASH "A SURE HOPE"** 

ASH "A Sure Hope" is a grief and recovery ministry for widows. They meet every 4th Saturday of the month.

**MEN'S BREAKFAST** 

The third Saturday of each month the men in the Church gather to share a very traditional breakfast, a time of Prayer, and a Scriptural message given by the Pastor or one of the men in the Church.

**POTLUCK** 

Our church comes together on the 2nd Sunday of the month to share a meal and fellowship after the 11 a.m. worship service.

**SERVANT'S HANDS** 

Servant's Hands is a ministry of ladies who meet on the second and fourth Tuesday of every month to make quilts for people in need.

**VBS** 

VBS "Vacation Bible School" is a fun-filled program offered during the summer to connect with the children and families in our communities. VBS is an outreach meant to teach children the gospel.

OCC

OCC "Operation Christmas Child" collects shoebox gifts filled with supplies and delivers them to children in need. They will meet every Thursday starting in September.

## DECEMBER



/ 2023

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
26	27	28	29	30	1 Ezekiel 45,46 2 Peter 3	2 Ezekiel 47,48 1 John 1
Daniel 1,2 1 John 2	4 Daniel 3,4 1 John 3	5 Daniel 5,6 1 John 4	6 Daniel 7,8 1 John 5	<b>7</b> Daniel 9,10 2 John	8 Daniel 11,12 3 John	9 Hosea 1-4 Jude
Hosea 5-8 Revelation	Hosea 9-11 Revelation	Hosea 5-8 Revelation	Joel 1-3 Revelation 4	Amos 1-3 Revelation 5	15 Amos 4-6 Revelation 6	16 Amos 7-9 Revelation 7
Obadiah Revelation 8	Jonah Revelation	Micah 1-3 Revelation 10	Micah 4,5 Revelation 11	Micah 6,7 Revelation 12	Nahum Revelation 13	23 Habakkuk Revelation 14
Zephaniah Revelation 15	25 Haggai Revelation 16	Zechariah 1-3 Revelation 17	Zechariah 4-6 Revelation 18	Zechariah 7-9 Revelation 19	Zechariah 10-12 Revelation 20	Zechariah 13,14 Revelation 21
Malachi Revelation 22	1	2	3	4	5	6

## DECEMBER



2023

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
26	27	28	29	30	1 Revelation 2	2
3	4 Revelation 3	<b>5</b> Revelation 4	6 Revelation 5	<b>7</b> Revelation 6	8 Revelation 7	9
10	11 Revelation 8	12 Revelation 9	13 Revelation 10	14 Revelation 11	15 Revelation 12	16
17	18 Revelation 13	19 Revelation 14	20 Revelation 15	21 Revelation 16	<b>22</b> Revelation 17	23
24	25 Revelation 18	<b>26</b> Revelation 19	<b>27</b> Revelation 20	28 Revelation 21	<b>29</b> Revelation 22	30
31	1	2	3	4	5	6